100
▼
	  	 102
ZU4308MB (Classic), ZU4420SBH (Pro)
Z-Class – A Pump For Every
Application
Patented Z-Class pump technology
provides high by-pass pressures

128
Z U 4 4 08 J B H R-
ZU4-Series, Ordering Guide
Speed Chart
To determine how a specific pump will
operate your cylinder, see the Pump-
Cylinder Speed Chart in the ‘Yellow Pages’.
	 Page:
Spring Centered Valve Kits
VM and VC-Series manual
3-position valves can be easily
converted into spring centered
valves. With these retrofit kits the
handle will automatically move into the neutral
valve position when released.
Page:
Page:
Assisted Return Pumps with
Venturi Valve Technology
ZU4 and ZE-Series pumps feature
Venturi Valve Technology to
accelerate single-acting gravity
and spring-return cylinder retraction speeds.
See valve type in ordering matrix and details in
section Directional Control Valves.
1	 Product Type
	 Z	 =	 Pump Series
2	 Motor Type
	 U	 =	 Universal electric motor
3	 Flow Group
	 4	 =	60 in3/min @ 10,000 psi
4	 Valve Type
	 1	 =	Dump (VE32D)
	 2	 =	3 way/2 position manual or electric (VM32 or VE32)
	 3	 =	3 way/3 position manual or electric (VM33 or VE33)
	 4	 =	4 way/3 position manual or electric (VM43 or VE43)
	 6	 =	3 way/3 position locking manual with pilot operated check valve (VM33L)
	 7	 =	3 way/2 position manual (VM22)
	 8	 =	4 way/3 position locking manual with pilot operated check valve (VM43L)
	 9	 =	4 way/3 position manual w/power seating (VM43LPS)
	 10	 =	3 way/3 position manual Venturi valve (VM33VAC)
	 11	 =	3 way/3 position electric Venturi valve (VE33VAC)
5	 Reservoir Capacity
	 04	 =	 1.2 gallons
	 08	 =	 1.8 gallons
	 20	 =	 5.2 gallons (includes side handles)
	 40	 =	 10.3 gallons (includes side handles)
6	 Valve Operation
	 D	 =	 Dump solenoid valve with pendant and LCD Electric
	 J	 =	 Jog manual valve with pendant (without LCD)
	 L	 =	 Manual valve with LCD Electric  (without pendant)
	 M	 =	 Manual valve (without pendant and LCD)
	 P	 =	 Manual valve with pendant (without LCD)
	 S	 =	 Solenoid valve with pendant and LCD Electric
7	 Voltage
	 B	 =	 115V, 1 ph, 50/60Hz
	 E	 =	 208-240V, 1 ph, 50/60 Hz (with European plug and CE EMC compliant)
	 I	 =	 208-240V, 1 ph, 50/60 Hz (with NEMA 6-15 plug)
▼	STEP 1: Select a pump from the Pump Ordering Matrix
The functionality of the pump can be determined by the model number. Utilize the guide
below to select the best pump for the application from the pump ordering matrix.